
Board of Commissioners Meeting Schedule 

The regularly-scheduled meetings of the PHA Board of Commissioners, as approved by the Board as its 
annual meeting on May 16, 2024, will be on the dates shown below, at 3 p.m., at 2013 Ridge Avenue, 
Philadelphia, PA 19121, unless otherwise indicated on the PHA website (and the January 2025 Board 
meeting is cancelled, as of January 3, 2025). 

Board meeting dates for a twelve-month period are approved each year at the annual meeting, which is 
usually in May. Agendas for upcoming board meetings are available on the PHA website at least 24 
hours in advance and any schedule changes will be posted there, in advance, as well: www.pha.phila.gov  

The twelve-month Board Meeting Schedule set by the Board on May 16, 2024 is set forth below: 

Thursday, June 20, 2024 

   Thursday, July 18, 2024 

         No August Meeting 

   Thursday, September 19, 2024 

   Thursday, October 17, 2024 

   Thursday, November 21, 2024 

   Thursday, December 19, 2024 

   Thursday, January 16, 2025 (cancelled on 1/3/25) 

   Thursday, February 20, 2025 

   Thursday, March 20, 2025 

   Thursday, April 17, 2025 

   Thursday, May 15, 2025 

 


